Temperature head
transmitter
Dimensions
Features
Function
Electrical connection
R
e

Installation instructions
Accessories
Type code/model number
H U T – I – P
Certificates
NA version for non-hazardous areas
EX ¬ II 1G Ex ia II C T6/T5/T4
FS FM, IS, CI. I, Div. 1 + 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
CU FM + CSA, IS, NI, CI. I, Div. 1 + 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
CS CSA, IS, NI, CI. I, Div. 1 + 2, Gr. A, B, C, D
Configuration
A factory default setting (Pt100, 3-wire, 0 °C ... 100 °C)
B customer specific configuration of measuring range
Sensor type
1 type Pt100, -200 °C ... 850 °C, min. span 10 K
2 type Pt100 GOST, -200 °C ... 850 °C, min. span 10 K
3 type K, -200 °C ... 1372 °C, min. span 50 K
Connection
1 thermocouple (TC)
2 RTD, 2-wire
3 RTD, 3-wire
4 RTD, 4-wire